2025 COURT SESSIONS*, PRINCIPAL HOLIDAYS,
AND OTHER DAYS OF SIGNIFICANCE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS - TENTH CIRCUIT

NEW YA’ S DAY ...oeeiiieiieeiieeieecie ettt Wednesday, January 1
StoCk ShOW (DENVET)...c.vviiieiiiieiiee ettt e January 11-26
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday...........ccocoeoiiniiiiieeeeieee Monday, January 20
January Session of COUIt.......eiiiiieiinisnicisnrisssnresssnnicssnnicssssnesssssssssesses January 21-24
President’s DAy ......ccvecceieiiieeieeie et Monday, February 17
Judicial Conference of the United States.........ccceveveeriieniiiiieeieeeeenne, Tuesday, March 11
March Session 0f COUTT ...uiieiiiiiiiseiisiinsnenseeisnecseecsseesssesssseesssesssssessscens March 17-21
L€ o1 T4 B ) 4 e PSS Friday, April 18
BSTOT ...ttt eenae e Sunday, April 20
PaSSOVET ....eiiiiieciiece s Sundown, April 12-April 20
1Y (o)1 1 1S3 S B T PSSR Sunday, May 11
May SesSION Of COUTNL ....uuueiierveriiiiniesisnnisssnnicsssicssssnsssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssses May 13-16
MEMOTIAL DAY .....viiiiieiieeie ettt e Monday, May 26
JUNELEENLN ... e Thursday, June 19
Independence DAy .........cccceveiiieiieiieecie e Friday, July 4
Tenth Circuit Conference (Santa Fe, NM) ......cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieceeeeeee e, August 26-28
Labor DAy ...ccviieiiiieeiie ettt e e Monday, September 1
September Session Of COUrt......ccconeiiiiiivsniicnsssnrecssssnsrecsssnssscsssssssssses September 8-12
Judicial Conference of the United States..........cccceeeevveevciireecieeennen. Tuesday, September 16
Rosh Hashanah ...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiccece e Sundown, September 22-24
Y OM KIPPUL ...ttt e e e e eas Sundown, October 1-2
Columbus DAy .....ccoocviiiiiiiiiii e Monday, October 13
Veterans DAY .....cccveeeeiiiieiiieeciie et Tuesday, November 11
November Session of COUrt .......iiiiisieissieiiisneecssneecssnnecssneecssencsnnes November 17-21
ThanKSZIVING ....cccuviieiiiiiiiiieieiieeetee et Thursday, November 27
CRIISTMAS ..ottt et eee et e e e ebe e eebe e e e raeesnaaeens Thursday, December 25
Hanukkah BegIns...........ccocvuiiiiiiiiniiiieiiecceeeee e Sundown, December 14-22

Adopted September 20, 2023

* Cases which are fully briefed and ready for oral argument may be scheduled for special sessions of oral
argument. These special sessions could be scheduled at any time and are not listed on this calendar.



